02-06-2003 102358531

HEET



To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): O\ _ Z \ . o \ 3 Eric Scott Marler Alexander Thomas Sublette Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Company: Marler Communications, Inc. Address: 5040 Caterpillar Road City/State/Zip: Redding, California 96003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Other: Execution Dates: January 28, 2003	
this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect	tent No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Donald L. Bartels Company: Coudert Brothers LLP Street Address: 600 Beach Street, 3 rd Floor City/State/Zip: San Francisco, CA 94109-1312	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized deficiencies be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 13-0201
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Donald L. Bartels Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3.05/2003 DBYRNE 00000110 10354502	January 29, 2003 Date

PATENT REEL: 013719 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

I, Eric Scott Marler of 877 Sunriver Ln., Redding, CA 96001, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Marler Communications, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 5040 Caterpillar Road, Redding, California, 96003, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENABLING DUAL CONTROL HEAD OPERATION OF A MOBILE RADIO TRANSCEIVER

(Attorney Docket No. 20677-02) and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

//28/,2003	astal
	Eric Scott Marler

COUNTY OF Shorta

On January 28, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Eric Scott Marler, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Wadini N Jauck

EVADINE D. JAUCH
COMM. #1383933
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SHASTA COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. DECEMBER 6, 2006

1

ASSIGNMENT

I, Alexander Thomas Sublette of 11308 Two Pines Tr., Redding, CA 96003, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Marler Communications, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 5040 Caterpillar Road, Redding, California, 96003, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENABLING DUAL CONTROL HEAD OPERATION OF A MOBILE RADIO TRANSCEIVER

(Attorney Docket No. 20677-02) and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Jan 28, 2003

Alexander Thomas Sublette

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Shas

On <u>Anna Notary Public</u> in and for said State, personally appeared Alexander Thomas Sublette, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature January W. Jauch

EVADINE D. JAUCH
COMM. #1383933
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SHASTA COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. DECEMBER 6, 2006

1

REEL: 013719 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 01/29/2003